AEIS PROGRAM PROFILE FOR FFY 2022

EI PROGRAM : AIDB Talladega Contact: Tamara Kidd P.O. Box 698, Talladega, AL 35161 Phone: 256-761-3370 FAX: 256-761-3693	COUNTIES SERVED: Calhoun, Cherokee, Clay, Cleburne, Coosa, Etowah, Randolph, St. Clair and Talladega	FISCAL AGENT(S): AIDB	Indicator 5: SPP Target-0.71% # Program Served 0-1: 23/0.46% Indicator 6: SPP Target-1.93% # Program Served 0-3: 171/1.10% [Indicators 5 & 6 based on FFY2022 618 data snapshot]			
Codes indicating progress towards target in AEIS State Performance Plan (SPP) ★ = Exceeded State Target ♥=State target considered met with verified justification ⓒ = Met State Target ⊠ = Slippage from State Target			SPP Target	State Current Year	Program Data	Program Progress Code (toward State target)
Indicator I: Percent of infants and toddlers with IFSPs who received the EI services on their IFSPs in a timely manner (30 days or less from the initial IFSP). [Based on FFY22 Monitoring Reviews]			100%	98.3%	100%	\odot
Indicator 2: Percent of infants and toddlers with IFSPs who primarily receive EI services in the home or program for typically developing children. [Based on FFY22 GIFTS data]			99.10%	99.6%	99.64%	*
Indicator 3: Percent of infants and toddlers with IFSPs who demonstrated improved: [Based on FFY22 Child Outcomes Summary data via GIFTS] a. Positive social-emotional skills (including social relationships) b. Acquisition and use of knowledge and skills (including early language/communication) c. Use of appropriate behaviors to meet their needs			A:Soc/Em 1= 82.0% 2= 51.0% B: Kno/Sk 1= 86.0%	A:Soc/Em 1= 83.2% 2= 51.3% B: Kno/Sk 1= 87.0%	A:Soc/Em 1=84.3% 2=60.7% B: Kno/Sk 1= 85.6%	* *
1= Substantially increased their rate of growth (moved up a level on the rating scale) 2= Were functioning within age expectations			2= 41.1% <u>C: App Beh</u> 1= 84.0% 2= 49.3%	2= 42.4% <u>C: App Beh</u> 1= 84.7% 2= 50.5%	2= 44.3% <u>C: App Beh</u> 1= 84.4% 2= 53.3%	*
Indicator 4: Percent of families participating in Part C who report that AEIS has helped the family to: [Based on FFY2021 Family Survey] a. Know their rights			a. 99.23%	a. 100%	a. 100%	*
 b. Effectively communicate their child's needs c. Help their child develop and learn 		b. 95.73%	b. 96.5%	b. 96.2%	*	
			c. 99.13%	c. 100%	c. 92.3%	X
Indicator 7: Percent of eligible infants and toddlers with IFSPs for whom the evaluation/assessment and an initial IFSP meeting were conducted within the 45 day timeline (45 calendar days from referral). [Based on FFY22 Monitoring Reviews]			100%	99.03%	100%	
Indicator 8: Percent of all children exiting EI who have received timely transition planning to support the child's transition to preschool and other appropriate community services by their 3 rd birthday including: [Based on FFY22 Monitoring Reviews] a. IFSPs with transition steps and services b. Notification to the LEA with consent if the child was potentially eligible for Part B c. Transition conference, if the child was potentially eligible for Part B		100%	90.1%	100%	\odot	
		100%	97.9%	100%	Ü	
			100%	99.7%	100%	\odot
General Supervision system identifies and corrects noncompliance as soon as possible but in no case later than one year from identification. [Based on FFY21 Monitoring Reviews] a. Date of previous monitoring review: 8/18/21 and 3/22/22 b. Previous Areas Out of Compliance: none c. Number of Financial Audit Findings: none			Correction within 1 year = 100%	Correction within 1 year = 100%	Correction within 1 year = NA	Ċ